

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20181, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Sheriff to execute a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service for participation in Operation Clean-Up.

RESOLUTION NO. 20181, June 10, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Jeanie Lauer, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Sheriff recommends the execution of a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the United States Marshals Service for participation in Operation Clean-Up; and,

WHEREAS, this operation seeks to locate non-compliant sex offenders within Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, under the proposed MOU, the Sheriff's Office will assign a deputy to the operation, with overtime and related expenses to be reimbursed; and,

WHEREAS, execution of the attached MOU with the United States Marshals Service is in the best interests of the public health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Sheriff and all other County officials required be and hereby are authorized to execute the attached MOU with the United States Marshals Service.

File #: 20181, Version: 0	
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be e Legislature.	effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	solution, Resolution No. 20181 of June 10, 2019, was duly County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature